

EX 128/25

RAMESH KUMAR Vs. MOHIT SAGAR

19.12.2025

Present: DH is connected through VC.

Sh. Amanpreet Singh, Ld counsel for Objector Man Singh
(VC).

In this matter, objections u/o 21 Rule 58 CPC and application u/o 21 Rule 26 CPC have been moved on behalf of Objector Man Singh. Arguments were advanced on the same on behalf of DH on last date of hearing. Today, arguments are advanced on the same on behalf of Objector.

Put up for clarifications, if any, on 20.01.2026.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/19.12.2025