

EX 128/25

RAMESH KUMAR Vs. MOHIT SAGAR

23.01.2026

Present: Sh. Sandeep Kumar Yadav, Ld counsel for DH (VC).

None for Objector.

In this matter, arguments were heard on objections u/o 21 Rule 58 CPC and application u/o 21 Rule 26 CPC. In view of further submissions made by ld counsel for DH, this Court is of the view that main suit file is required for disposal of pending objections and application. Same be called for next date.

Put up on 31.01.2026.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/23.01.2026