

EX 128/25

RAMESH KUMAR Vs. MOHIT SAGAR

24.04.2026

Present: Sh. Adarsh Sharma, Ld proxy counsel for DH.

None for JD.

Ms. Sunita Singla-Deputy Director from DUSIB. She files on record the photocopy of the document regarding the property and she is discharged.

DH is directed to go through the said document and make submission on next date.

Put up on 22.05.2026.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/24.04.2026