

EX 128/25

RAMESH KUMAR Vs. MOHIT SAGAR

14.08.2026

Present: Sh. Nitin Sharma, Ld. proxy counsel for DH (through VC).

Sh. Rahul Kumar, Ld. counsel for Objector (through VC).

1. Ld. counsels for parties submit that there is an element of settlement between the parties. Considering the request, matter be referred to Mediation Centre for 18.08.2026 at 02:00 PM.

2. To come up before this Court for report on 25.09.2026.

(Sunil Choudhary)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/14.08.2026